

## Ref. No. AAVAS/SEC/2024-25/90

## Date: April 10, 2024

| То,  | То,   |
|--|---|
| The National Stock Exchange of India Limited<br>Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,<br>Bandra Kurla Complex,<br>Bandra(E), Mumbai – 400051 | BSE Limited<br>Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,<br>Dalal Street,<br>Mumbai – 400001 |
| Scrip Symbol: AAVAS  | Scrip Code: 541988  |

Dear Sir/ Madam,

## Sub: <u>Compliance with Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India</u> (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the Compliance Certificate duly signed by the Compliance Officer and the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company for the Financial Year ended March 31, 2024.

This is for your information and records.

Yours faithfully, For AAVAS FINANCIERS LIMITED

Sharad Pathak Company Secretary & Chief Compliance Officer (FCS-9587)

Encl: As above

**AAVAS FINANCIERS LIMITED** 



#### Ref. No. AAVAS/SEC/2024-25/79

#### Date: April 08, 2024

| То,   | То,   |
|---|---|
| The National Stock Exchange of India Limited<br>Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,<br>Bandra Kurla Complex,<br>Mumbai – 400051 | BSE Limited<br>Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,<br>Dalal Street,<br>Mumbai – 400001 |
| Scrip Symbol: AAVAS   | Scrip Code: 541988  |

# Ref: <u>Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of</u> <u>India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for</u> <u>the Financial Year ended March 31, 2024</u>

Dear Sirs/ Madam,

In accordance with Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, we hereby certify that for the Financial Year ended March 31, 2024, all activities in relation to share transfer facility of Aavas Financiers Limited were maintained by Link Intime India Private Limited (SEBI Registration No. INR000004058), the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of Aavas Financiers Limited.

Thanking You, For AAVAS FINANCIERS LIMITED

For LINK INTIME INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

Sharad Pathak Company Secretary & Chief Compliance Officer (FCS- 9587)

**Authorised Signatory** 

#### AAVAS FINANCIERS LIMITED

CIN NO.: L65922RJ2011PLC034297 Regd. & Corp. Office: 201-202, 2nd Floor, Southend Square, Mansarover Industrial Area, Jaipur - 302020 Tel: +91 141 661 8888 | E-Mail: info@aavas.in, Website: www.aavas.in